
Qualified Individuals for 2024 Europe and Africa Championships ‐ 45+ age division

45+ Men Slalom 45+ Women Slalom
1 Newby Ricci Jeremy GBR 1970 Shedd Philippa GBR 1960

2 Lavoue Geoffroy FRA 1976 1 Marchevet Cecile FRA 1971

3 Foss Anders NOR 1976 2 Andriopoulou Angeliki GRE 1976

4 Guralia Genadi GEO 1972 3 Blanch Natalia ESP 1972

Alexander Robbie RSA 1968 4 Vang Lise NOR 1969

5 Draux Philippe FRA 1969 5 Atkins Kelly GBR 1977

6 Lazinskas Ricardas LTU 1973 6 Thomsen‐Milakova Elena SUI 1973

Merlo Fabrizio ITA 1962 Winter Hilary GBR 1961

7 Rocher Thierry FRA 1973 7 Nilsson Louise DEN 1969

8 Cesinski Pierre SUI 1972 8 Wild Chrystelle GER 1976

9 Campbell Glenn GBR 1976 9 Beyrer Therese AUT 1976

10 Cooke Paul GBR 1971 10 Fink Claudia ITA 1969

11 Nemeth Gabor HUN 1969 Varming Susanne NOR 1960

12 Buzzotta Patrizio ITA 1970 Clements Chantal GBR 1959

13 Ducrot Nicolas FRA 1970 11 Langrock Claudia GER 1969

14 Zervopoulos Spyridon Rikos GRE 1970 12 Papadimitriou Angeliki GRE 1970

15 Cabri Thomas SUI 1977 Stantidi Aspasia GRE 1978

13 Thorens Camille SUI 1977

Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP 1957

14 Jaquier Valerie SUI 1974

Marin Anne Cecile FRA 1964

Moore Jane GBR 1961

15 Conti Marianna GRE 1972
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Qualified Individuals for 2024 Europe and Africa Championships ‐ 45+ age division

45+ Men Tricks 45+ Women Tricks
Fortamps Olivier BEL 1978 1 Thomsen‐Milakova Elena SUI 1973

1 Guralia Genadi GEO 1972 2 Andriopoulou Angeliki GRE 1976

2 Le Forestier Nicolas FRA 1973 3 Dupanloup Anna SUI 1975

Gerencsery Ladislav CZE 1978 4 Langrock Claudia GER 1969

Laakso Antti FIN 1966 5 Thorens Camille SUI 1977

3 Cabri Thomas SUI 1977 Stantidi Aspasia GRE 1978

Saintviteux Yves BEL 1966 6 Marchevet Cecile FRA 1971

4 Marois Sebastien FRA 1975 Lancien Escolano Florence FRA 1965

5 Lance Benoit BEL 1972 Boepple‐Filbig Petra GER 1962

6 Gabriel Raoul FRA 1972 7 Vang Lise NOR 1969

7 Oravec Ivan SVK 1974 8 Atkins Kelly GBR 1977

Bradhe Odd SWE 1960 Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP 1957

Hazelwood Mick GBR 1958 Kempinaire Anick BEL 1967

Paoli Jean‐Michel FRA 1959 9 Kuhne Imke GER 1977

Battaglia Philippe FRA 1957 Vluymans Ingrid BEL 1963

Broemel Mike GER 1967 Finstad Hanne Lotte NOR 1958

Dokoupil Tom NED 1964 10 Williams Jill GBR 1974

Bothe Andreas GER 1963 11 Maier Olivia AUT 1971

Kolman Zdenek Sen. CZE 1957 Thompson Juliet GBR 1947

Cougard Philippe FRA 1951 12 Galvin Eileen IRL 1972

8 Poissonnier Arnaud FRA 1974 Worship Carol GBR 1946

Van Bergen Ard NED 1965

Kapfelsberger Rainer GER 1958

Sjostrom Bo SWE 1959

Mathieu Francois FRA 1961

Jones Keith GBR 1957

Smith Steve GBR 1968

Arp Hansen Lars DEN 1950

Klanjsek‐Bratke Edmund AUT 1961

Vigneron Frederic FRA 1962

Toutziaridis Andreas GRE 1968

Reitberger Anton GER 1955

Beard Mark GBR 1961

Bowden Peter GBR 1966

Delage Pascal FRA 1960

Hammersley Paul GBR 1956

9 Galvin Barry IRL 1969

Schmidt Jesper DEN 1964

Hugonin Alexandre FRA 1978

Wooldridge Simon GBR 1964

10 Smith Mark Andrew GBR 1974

Drewiczewski Jaroslaw POL 1967

Schulze Frank AUT 1965

11 Dorgeville Edouard FRA 1976

Siegel Ralph GER 1968

Philips John GBR 1947

Lund Stefan SWE 1968

Pernull Adolf GER 1953

Wrennall Andy GBR 1968

Van Ginsbergen Frans BEL 1956

Swoboda Christian AUT 1957

12 De Putter Jan Willem NED 1972

Hof Pierre NED 1955

13 Pfaller Reinhard AUT 1976

14 Schober Martin AUT 1974

Fox Jean Pierre FRA 1946

Rowlands Rodney GBR 1957

15 Francois Eric FRA 1975
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Qualified Individuals for 2024 Europe and Africa Championships ‐ 45+ age division

45+ Men Jump 45+ Women Jump
Dobringer Daniel AUT 1968 1 Thomsen‐Milakova Elena SUI 1973

1 Guralia Genadi GEO 1972 2 Vang Lise NOR 1969

2 Resl Daniel CZE 1974 3 Kjolnes Mariann NOR 1978

3 Cabri Thomas SUI 1977 Sizer Lorraine GBR 1967

4 Fortamps Olivier BEL 1978 4 Atkins Kelly GBR 1977

5 Perry Greg GBR 1975 5 Langrock Claudia GER 1969

6 Gabriel Raoul FRA 1972 Lowe Katie GBR 1967

Laakso Antti FIN 1966 Lancien Escolano Florence FRA 1965

Hammersley Paul GBR 1956 Boepple‐Filbig Petra GER 1962

Schulze Frank AUT 1965 6 Kuhne Imke GER 1977

Bothe Andreas GER 1963

Swoboda Christian AUT 1957

Beard Mark GBR 1961

7 Gourdet Mathieu FRA 1970

Saintviteux Yves BEL 1966

8 Poissonnier Arnaud FRA 1974

Sabaini Roberto ITA 1958

Mathieu Francois FRA 1961

Broemel Mike GER 1967

9 Hugonin Alexandre FRA 1978

10 Dorgeville Edouard FRA 1976

11 Marois Sebastien FRA 1975

Schmidt Jesper DEN 1964

12 Smith Mark Andrew GBR 1974

Vigneron Frederic FRA 1962

Rowlands Rodney GBR 1957

Reitberger Anton GER 1955

13 Krahe Dieter GER 1969

Wooldridge Simon GBR 1964

Kuhnt Gunter GER 1958

Kolman Zdenek Sen. CZE 1957

Philips John GBR 1947

Individuals 2024  Championships ‐ 45+ age division



Qualified Individuals for 2024 Europe and Africa Championships ‐ 45+ age division

45+ Men Overall 45+ Women Overall
1 Guralia Genadi GEO 1972 1 Thomsen‐Milakova Elena SUI 1973

Fortamps Olivier BEL 1978 2 Andriopoulou Angeliki GRE 1976

2 Cabri Thomas SUI 1977 Stantidi Aspasia GRE 1978

3 Gabriel Raoul FRA 1972 3 Langrock Claudia GER 1969

Schipner Toralph GER 1964 4 Vang Lise NOR 1969

Laakso Antti FIN 1966 5 Papadimitriou Angeliki GRE 1970

Hazelwood Timothy GBR 1961 6 Atkins Kelly GBR 1977

4 Perry Greg GBR 1975 Lancien Escolano Florence FRA 1965

Saintviteux Yves BEL 1966 Lowe Katie GBR 1967

5 Galvin Barry IRL 1969 Boepple‐Filbig Petra GER 1962

Bothe Andreas GER 1963 Sizer Lorraine GBR 1967

6 Marois Sebastien FRA 1975 7 Kjolnes Mariann NOR 1978

Schulze Frank AUT 1965 8 Maier Olivia AUT 1971

Jonsson Magnus SWE 1967 Kempinaire Anick BEL 1967

7 Trillon Persson Tobias SWE 1975 9 Kuhne Imke GER 1977

Broemel Mike GER 1967 Maher Janina GBR 1960

8 Poissonnier Arnaud FRA 1974

Smith Steve GBR 1968

Beard Mark GBR 1961

Mathieu Francois FRA 1961

Hammersley Paul GBR 1956

Vigneron Frederic FRA 1962

9 Smith Mark Andrew GBR 1974

Hugonin Alexandre FRA 1978

Swoboda Christian AUT 1957

Huisman Henk NED 1962

10 Larkin Matthew GBR 1969

Lilleberg Audun NOR 1951

11 Balch Barth Ragnvald NOR 1973

Reitberger Anton GER 1955

Schmidt Jesper DEN 1964

12 Dorgeville Edouard FRA 1976

13 Jacobsen Peter Meldgaard DEN 1976

Different age Division
first year in 45+ coming from 35+ Division
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